
Fabricated Structural Steel from Canada, 
China and Mexico 

701-TA-615-617 and 731-TA-1432-1434 
(Preliminary)

AMENDED PUBLIC SERVICE LIST 

I, Lisa R. Barton, hereby certify that the parties listed have entered an appearance in the above 
captioned investigation, and a copy of the Public Service List was served upon the following 
parties via first class mail and air mail where necessary.  Only Public Information is to be 
served on the Parties Listed Below.  Served March 13, 2019. *Adding a new company to 
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP. 
 

/s/  

Lisa R. Barton, Secretary 
U.S. International Trade Commission 
500 E Street, S.W. 
Suite 112 
Washington, D.C. 20436 

On behalf of American Institute of Steel 
Construction, LLC and Owen Steel Company: 
 
Alan H. Price, Esq. 
Wiley Rein LLP 
1776 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20006 
202-719-7000 – voice 
trade@wileyrein.com 
 
On behalf of the Canadian Institute of Steel 
Construction, Canam Group, Inc., Canatal 
Industries, Inc. and Walters Inc.: 
 
Nancy A. Noonan, Esq. 
Arent Fox LLP 
1717 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20006-5344 
202-857-6479 – voice 
Nancy.noonan@arentfox.com 
 
 
 
 
 

On behalf of Government of Canada: 
 
Daniel L. Porter, Esq. 
Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, Colt & Mosle LLP 
1717 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20006 
202-452-7373 – voice 
202-452-7333 – fax 
dporter@curtis.com 
 
On behalf of Banker Steel Company, LLC: 
 
J. Michael Taylor, Esq. 
King & Spalding LLP 
1700 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20006-4706 
202-737-0500 – voice 
202-626-3737 – fax 
jmtaylor@kslaw.com 
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On behalf of the Government of Mexico: 
 
Matthew R. Nicely, Esq. 
Hughes Hubbard & Reed, LLP 
1775 I Street, NW 
Suite 600 
Washington, DC  20006 
202-721-4600 – voice 
202-721-4646 – fax 
Matthew.nicely@hugheshubbard.com 
 
On behalf of Corey, S.A. de C.V.: 
 
Sheridan S. McKinney, Esq. 
Gilliland & McKinney 
International Counselors LLC 
1333 New Hampshire Avenue, NW 
4th Floor 
Washington, DC  20036 
305-898-2839 – mobile 
sheridan@gmicounsel.com 
 
On behalf of Wind Turbine & Energy Cables 
Corp., Exportadora de Posted de Monclova, S.A. 
de C.V. and Exportadora de Postedds GDL S. A. 
de C.V.: 
 
Rosa S. Jeong, Esq. 
Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
2102 L Street, NW 
Suite 1000 
Washington, DC  20037 
202-331-3100 – voice 
202-331-3101 – fax 
jeongr@gtlaw.com 
 
On behalf of Direct Scaffold Supply: 
 
William E. Perry, Esq. 
Harris Bricken McVay Sliwoski, LLP 
600 Stewart Street, NW 
Suite 1200 
Seattle, WA  97101 
206-224-5657 – voice 
bill@harrisbricken.com 
 

 
On behalf of Valmont Industries, Inc. and 
*Babcock & Wilcox Spig, Inc: 
 
Richard P. Ferrin, Esq. 
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP 
1500 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20005 
202-230-5803 – voice 
202-842-8465 – fax 
Richard.ferrin@dbr.com 
 
On behalf of the Government of Ontario: 
 
H. Deen Kaplan, Esq. 
Hogan Lovells US LLP 
555 Thirteenth Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20004 
202-637-6634 – voice 
202-637-5910 – fax 
Deen.kaplan@hoganlovells.com 
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